
 
 
 
BFA WORLD FINALS FUTURITY 
Oklahoma State Fairgrounds  
Oklahoma City, OK 
December 3-8, 2018 
 
SUPER$TAKES RACE 
1.   Chirs Martin, VF LEO STINSON, 15.831, $100,000  
2.   Marne Loosenort, ENTITLED TA FAME, 15.981, $35,000 
3.   Sharin Hall, SLICK LANE TA FAME, 16.012, $23,000  
4.   Adrian Bolin, FAMOUS SASSY FIREBUG, 16.018, $15,000 
5.   Brandon Cullins, RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST, 16.026, $14,000 
6.   Kassie Mowry, DASHING CANELO, 16.044, $12,000 
7.   James Barnes, SLICKS SWEET LEGACY, 16.059, $11,000  
8.   Sarah Zaleski, SPEEDIN SIGN, 16.096, $10,000 
9.   Hallie Hanssen, WICKED LITTLE LEADER, 16.136, $9,000 
10. Cody Bauserman, PAPAGAIO, 16.168, $8,000 
11. Lance Graves, ROCKBOTTOMFREEBIRD, 16.171, $7,000 
12. Joy Wargo, DASH TA MIRAGE, 16.183, $3,000  
12. Jolene Montgomery, FIRIN TA HEAVEN, 16.183, $3,000 
 
FUTURITY CHAMPIONSHIP 
1.   Paige Jones, HIGH COTTON LANE g by The Goodbye Lane, 15.375, 15.376, 30.751, $40,170  
2.   Paige Proctor, IMAFASTRASCAL g by Classic Stone, 15.395, 15.474, 30.869, $28,355  
3.   Ryann Pedone, TURN N WITH EASE g by Guys Easy Jet, 15.648, 15.238, 30.886, $16,541  
4.   Mark Bugni, JL TWISTED ROC g by JL Sirocco, 15.465, 15.623, 31.088, $11,815  
5.   Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE c by The Goodbye Lane, 15.539, 15.608, 31.147, $8,743  
6.   Jordan Harrell, GOODNESS AND MERCY m by Ivory James, 15.613, 15.591, 31.204, $7,798  
7.   Shelly Morgan, HR FAMESKISSANDTELL m by CEO, 15.541, 15.724, 31.265, $7,325  
8.   Ashley Thompson, SEIS SHOTS OF CROWN m by Tres Seis, 15.806, 15.474, 31.28, $6,617  
8.   Kassie Mowry, HEAVENS ILLUMINATOR g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.648, 15.632, 31.280, $6,617  
10. Craig Brooks, WOOD BEA FRENCH GIRL m by WoodBridge, 15.708, 15.589, 31.297, $6,144  
11. Kelsey Lutjen, KN LUNA m by Eddie Stinson, 15.770, 15.535, 31.305, $5,789  
12. Maggie Carter, ANY GIVEN SUNDAY c by Stoli, 15.631, 15.685, 31.316, $5,435  
13. Ashley Schafer, POSITIVELY STREAKIN m by Streakin Boon Dox, 15.776, 15.622, 31.398, $5,080  
14. Jessie Domann, IMA PERRY N FAMOUS m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.753, 15.670, 31.423, $4,844 
15. Ashley Schafer, STREAKIN AND SHAKEN g by Streakin Boon Dox, 15.646, 15.784, 31.430, $4,607  
16. Kenna Squires, NB LADYBIRD m by Shawne Bug Leo, 15.702, 15.800, 31.502, $4,371  
17. Whitney Godinez, SO GALS GOT FIRE m by Frenchmans Chico, 15.675, 15.834, 31.509, $4,135  
18. Ashley Schafer, STREAKIN FRENCH STAR g by Streakin Boon Dox, 15.758, 15.752, 31.510, $3,899  
19. Chris Blane, WHATEVER SHES GOT m by Famous Bugs, 15.803, 15.709, 31.512, $3,686  
20. Jolene Montgomery, DOUBLE DIPPED IN FAME m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.743, 15.774, 31.517, $3,473 
21. Lacey Harmon, TEE IT UP IN MY SOX m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 15.717, 15.804, 31.521, $3,285  
22. Chris Coffey, BAYOU SOME SOCKS m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 15.700, 15.858, 31.558, $3,135  
23. Jodee Miller, JL FAME N VEGAS m by French Streaktovegas, 15.788, 15.814, 31.602, $2,930  
24. James Barnes, MONEY ON THE SIX g by Designer Red, 15.815, 15.816, 31.631, $2,765  
25. Cheryle Laws, JADE TA FAME m by Streaking Ta Fame, 15.744, 15.909, 31.653, $2,623  
26.. Kassie Mowry, LLP SILENT PRAYER g by Streakin Again, 15.832, 15.920, 31.752, $2,512  
27. Jacque Woolman, MR ELEGANT SHAWNE m by Shawne Bug Leo, 15.748, 16.047, 31.795, $2,363  
28. Kaelyn Burr, FLASHIN MY TOOLE g by CS Flashlight, 15.839, 15.959, 31.798, $2,245  
29. Heath Holland, LR CATCH THIS STREAK m by Streakin Again, 15.758, 16.123, 31.881, $2,127  
30. Pierre Dubuc, STREAKIN MONEY RED g by Streakin Again, 15.807, 16.077, 31.884, $2,008 
31.  Jolene Montgomery, HEAVENS CASHIN IN m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.747, 16.144, 31.891, $1,914 
32. Ashley Schafer, LETS LETTERS TA ABBY g by Blazin Jetolena, 15.785, 16.290, 32.075, 1,820 
33. Marne Loosenort, CASH MAKES ME HAPPY g by Firewaterontherocks, 15.686, 16.521, 32.207, $1,725 
34. Jessica Gauthier, MOON STAR SUCCESS m by Cartel Success, 15.757, 16.531, 32.288, $1,630 
35. Halee Layman, HAYZEL m by Famous Bugs, 15.781, 16.694, 32.475, $1,536 
36. Kay Blandford, KB ANGEL TA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.254, 20.500, 35.754, $1,465 
37. Cheyenne Wimberley, ROYAL BLUE FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.514, 20.557, 36.071, $1,394 
38. Monica McClung, PERKS OF BEING FAMOUS m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.794, 20.403, 36.197, $1,323 
39. Janet Staton, JS MILO AND STITCH g by Firewater Ta Fame, 15.383, 20.899, 36.282, $1,300 
40. Timi Lickley, HES FURIOUS g by The Goodbye Lane, 15.689, 20.632, 36.321, $1,182 



41. Marne Loosenort, PT JONES IS DASHIN m by Dash Ta Traffic, 15.680, 20.760, 36.440, $1,134 
42. Shelly Morgan, FLIRT N TA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.678, 20.851, 36.529, $1,087 
43. Ashley Schafer, BLAZIN BLURRY FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.674, 20.923, 36.597, $1,040 
44. Jamie Hodges, FOR HEAVENS SEIS g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.717, 20.933, 36.650, $992 
45. Janet Staton, CHARGIN TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.813, 20.852, 36.665, $945 
46. Cheryl Wallace, NOT JESS ANY GUY g by Frostmans Ssan Peppy, 15.794, 20.875, 36.669, $921 
47. Kyle Noon, DOCS RECKLESS FLAME m by Docs Getting Reckless, 15.578, 21.185, 36.763, $897 
48. Andrea Cline, FAME US FIRST LADY m by Firewater Ta Fame, 15.840, 21.187, 37.027, $874 
49. Jim Warner, FIESTA IN HEAVEN c by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.836, 21.324, 37.160, $851 
50. Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.619, 100, 115.619, $827 
 
FUTURITY 1ST GO 
1D  
1.   Kay Blandford, KB ANGEL TA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.375, $4,773  
2.   Janet Staton, JS MILO AND STITCH g by Firewater Ta Fame, 15.383, $3,379  
3.   Mark Bugni, JL TWISTED ROC g by JL Sirocco, 15.465, $2,316  
4.   Shelly Morgan, HR FAMESKISSANDTELL m by CEO, 15.541, $1,749 
5.   Paige Proctor, IMAFASTRASCAL g by Classic Stone, 15.556, $1,536 
6.   Jordan Harrell, GOODNESS AND MERCY m by Ivory James, 15.613, $1,394 
7.   Tiany Schuster, HEAVENS GOT CREDIT g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.619, $1,300 
8.   Maggie Carter, ANY GIVEN SUNDAY c by Stoli, 15.631, $1,205 
9.   Timi Lickley, HES FURIOUS g by The Goodbye Lane, 15.689, $1,087 
10. Cheyenne Wimberley, ROYAL BLUE FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.695, $1,016 
11. Chris Coffey, BAYOU SOME SOCKS m by BHR Frenchies Socks, 15.700, $922 
12. Kenna Squires, NB LADYBIRD m by Shawne Bug Leo, 15.702, $851 
13. Paige Jones, HIGH COTTON LANE g by The Goodbye Lane, 15.704, $756 
14. Jamie Hodges, FOR HEAVENS SEIS g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.717, $709 
15. Jolene Montgomery, DOUBLE DIPPED IN FAME m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.744, $319 
15. Cheryle Laws, JADE TA FAME m by Streaking Ta Fame, 15.744, $319 
2D 
1.   Rob Blohowiak, KAS IM FAMOUS m by Born Ta Be Famous, 16.378, $638 
2.   Jessica Johnson, RM CHOCOLATE DIAMOND m by Dash Ta Chocolate, 16.381, $626 
3.   Alexia Willis, AMOS MOZES c by Eddie Stinson, 16.384, $620 
4.   Hallie Hanssen, SHEZA STREAKIN MOVE m by Streakin Again, 16.399, $614 
5.   Trent Roorda, FLIP FLOPS A FLOPPIN c by Best Advice, 16.410, $596 
6.   Riley South, VF HIGHBALL c by Eddie Stinson, 16.418, $590 
7.   Tillar Murray, JL LAVA ROC g by JL Sirocco, 16.428, $579 
8.   Jackie Jatzlau, THE MIGHTY THAR c by Shawne Bug Leo, 16.446, $561 
9.   Ivy Hurst, BW SUNSHINE N WHISKY m by Fire Water Flit, 16.454, $549 
10. Julien Veilleux, KN BTW IMA DTF m by Dash Ta Fame, 16.455, $532 
 
FUTURITY 2ND GO 
1D  
1.   Kay Blandford, KB ANGEL TA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.254, $4,773  
2.   Paige Jones, HIGH COTTON LANE g by The Goodbye Lane, 15.375, $3,379 
3.   Paige Proctor, IMAFASTRASCAL g by Classic Stone, 15.395, $2,316 
4.   Cheyenne Wimberley, ROYAL BLUE FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.514, $1,749 
5.   Vauna Walker, FRENCH GOODBYE c by The Goodbye Lane, 15.539, $1,536 
6.   Kyle Noon, DOCS RECKLESS FLAME m by Docs Getting Reckless, 15.578, $1,394 
7.   Ashley Schafer, STREAKIN AND SHAKEN g by Streakin Boon Dox, 15.646, $1,300 
8.   Ryann Pedone, TURN N WITH EASE g by Guys Easy Jet, 15.648, $1,146 
8.   Kassie Mowry, HEAVENS ILLUMINATOR g by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.648, $1,146 
10. Ashley Schafer, BLAZIN BLURRY FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.674, $1,016 
11. Whitney Godinez, SO GALS GOT FIRE m by Frenchmans Chico, 15.675, $922 
12. Shelly Morgan, FLIRT N TA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.678, $851 
13. Marne Loosenort, PT JONES IS DASHIN m by Dash Ta Traffic, 15.680, $756 
14. Marne Loosenort, CASH MAKES ME HAPPY g by Firewaterontherocks, 15.686, $709 
15. Craig Brooks, WOOD BEA FRENCH GIRL m by WoodBridge, 15.708, $638 
2D 
1.   Tamara Reinhardt, IMAREDDIE TA FLY g by Eddie Stinson, 16.260, $638 
2.   Cheryle Laws, JADE TA FAME m by Streaking Ta Fame, 16.262, $626 
3.    Mark Bugni, STREAKIN FAME BOY c by A Streak Of Fling, 16.264, $617 
3.   Hallie Hanssen, SHEZA STREAKIN MOVE m by Streakin Again, 16.264, $617 
5.   Trent Roorda, FLIP FLOPS A FLOPPIN c by Best Advice, 16.265, $596 



6.   Lori Alexander, TAKINONTHEROCKS m by Firewaterontherocks, 16.273, $590 
7.   Charlotte Edwards, VF FREAKY FOOSE g by Foose, 16.275, $579 
8.   Shelly McAdams, NSM BAD LEROY BRN g by Ivory James, 16.277, $561 
9.   Rhoda Carnahan, SHARP SPEED QUEEN m by A Smooth Guy, 16.279, $549 
10. Meghann Daniel, CA HIGHCLASSREDCAT m by Red Pepper Cat, 16.290, $532 
 
JUVENILE AVERAGE  
1.   Adrian Bolin, TINYS STORMY WEATHER m by Frenchmans Guy, 31.443, $10,328  
2.   Brandon Cullins, RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST c by Slick By Design, 31.454, $7,291  
3.   Brandon Cullins, IMASLICKBUG c by Slick By Design, 31.529, $4,982  
4.   Kassie Mowry, CP HE WILL BE EPIC g by Epic Leader, 31.606, $3,797  
5.   Jamie Hodges, TRAP QUEEN m by Streakin Again, 31.646 $3,341  
6.   Jordan Briggs, ONE FIRST CLASS LADY m by Blazin Jetolena, 31.715, $3,038  
7.   James Barnes, FLAMIN FLICKA m by Chicados Cash, 31.765, $2,795  
8.   Alona James, MYSTERY IN THE WINDS m by Furyofthewind, 31.768, $2,582  
9.   Kassie Mowry, EPIC GUY g by Epic Leader, 31.776 $2,369  
10. Jennifer Burgess, AINT SEEN MAPLES YET m by Aint Seen Nothing Yet, 31.803, $2,187  
11. Marne Loosenort, HIGH SPEED CHASIN c by Chasin Firewater, 31.836, $2,005  
12. Cody Bauseman, PAPAGAIO c by Tres Seis, 31.845, $1,823 
13. Kassie Mowry, BACK THE BLUE g by Epic Leader, 31.846, $1,640 
14. Kelsey Lutjen, JUNO SHE CAN FRENCH m by Frenchmans Easy Doc, 31.873, $1,519 
15. Tyler Rivette, HR ADDICTED TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 31.908, $1,397 
16. Joy Wargo, DASH TA MIRAGE m by Dash Ta Fame, 31.934, $1,276 
17. Jolene Montgomery, FLITS KHAMACASSE m by Some Beaches, 31.974, $1,154 
18. Marne Loosenort, IM ABLAZING GRACE m by Kool Quick Kid, 31.983, $1,094 
19. Craig Brooks, EPIC BIT OF FAME c by Epic Leader, 32.016, $1,033 
20. Adrian Bolin, FAMOUS SASSY FIREBUG c by Fire On Bug, 32.027, $972 
21. Crystal Sebesta, KN IMA FABULOUS CHIK m by Frenchmans Fabulous, 32.048, $911 
22. Jamie Hodges, KN KATES SLICK SIX m by Slick By Design, 32.112, $851 
23. Kelly Bowser, BUFFALO SOLDIER c by Chasin Firewater, 32.113, $820 
24. Jessica Gauthier, THIS GUYS A MOON STAR c by Dash Ta Fame, 32.129, $790 
25. Kalie Rutledge, NATIVES FIREWATER c by Firewater Special, 32.130, $759 
 
JUVENILE 1ST GO 
1D  
1.   Kassie Mowry, EPIC GUY g by Epic Leader, 15.463, $7,731  
2.   Adrian Bolin, TINYS STORMY WEATHER m by Frenchmans Guy, 15.644, $5,473  
3.   Kassie Mowry, CP HE WILL BE EPIC g by Epic Leader, 15.697, $3,751  
4.   Ashley Schafer, SBD SUGAR ME SWEET c by Streakin Boon Dox, 15.699, $2,832  
5.   Jordan Briggs, ONE FIRST CLASS LADY m by Blazin Jetolena, 15.741, $2,488  
6.   Jennifer Burgess, AINT SEEN MAPLES YET m by Aint Seen Nothing Yet, 15.776 $2,258  
7.   Bert Skimehorn, SF ALLABOUTTHATBASE m by Frenchmans Feature, 15.795, $2,105  
8.   James Barnes, FLAMIN FLICKA m by Chicados Cash, 15.799, $1,952 
9.   Marne Loosenort, IM ABLAZING GRACE m by Kool Quick Kid, 15.847, $1,761 
10. Jamie Hodges, TRAP QUEEN m by Streakin Again, 15.853, $1,645 
11. Tyler Rivette, HR ADDICTED TA FAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.864, $1,492 
12. Joy Wargo, DASH TA MIRAGE m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.895, $1,378 
13. Kassie Mowry, BACK THE BLUE g by Epic Leader, 15.913, $1,225 
14. Brandon Cullins, IMASLICKBUG c by Slick By Design, 15.918, $1,148 
15. Brandon Cullins, RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST c by Slick By Design, 15.919, $516 
15. Kelsey Lutjen, JUNO SHE CAN FRENCH m by Frenchmans Easy Doc, 15.919, $516 
2D 
1.   Billie Harmon, PATRIOTS FIREWATER g by Firewater Canyon, 16.464, $962 
2.   Morgan Henning, HDL STREAKIN BY YAWL c by A Streak Of Fling, 16.469, $867 
3.   Talmadge Green, MONEYDONTBUYFAME c by Designer Red, 16.475, $824 
4.   Bert Skimehom, SF GONNAGETCHAA GOOD m by Frenchmans Feature, 16.477, $780 
5.   Hurst, REDS HIGHWAY ROOKIE m by On A Runaway High, 16.481, $736 
6.   Cierra Chapman, LIL BLUSHING BLONDE m by Sun Frosted Rocket, 16.481, $685 
7.   Lindsey McLeod, TOO SLICK TO WAIT m by Slick By Design, 16.483, $642 
8.   Kari Brough, FRENCHMANTWISTEDFAME m by PC Frenchmans Hayday, 16.485, $620 
9.   Corbin Pinyan, SOME STREAKIN FRENCH c by Frenchmans Fabulous, 16.488, $598 
10. Bugg Beeler, JKL LETTER FLY REBA m by By Air Mail, 16.497, $577 
 



JUVENILE 2ND GO 
1D  
1.   Brandon Cullins, RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST c by Slick By Design, 15.535, $7,731  
2.   Cierra Chapman, WOOD B A BABE m by Woodbridge, 15.578, $5,473  
3.   Brandon Cullins, IMASLICKBUG c by Slick By Design, 15.611, $3,751  
4.   Kassie Mowry, FAMOUS LADIES MAN g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.629, $2,832  
5.   Lindsey McLeod, TOO SLICK TO WAIT m by Slick By Design, 15.673 $2,488  
6.   Alona James, MYSTERY IN THE WINDS m by Furyofthewind, 15.694, $2,258  
7.   Marne Loosenort, HIGH SPEED CHASIN c by Chasin Firewater, 15.701, $2,105 
8.   Cody Bauseman, PAPAGAIO c by Tres Seis, 15.758, $1,952 
9.   Kassie Mowry, TRIPLE G c by Epic Leader, 15.784, $1,761 
10. Jolene Montgomery, FLITS KHAMACASSE m by Some Beaches, 15.788, $1,645 
11. Natalle Stacy, MJ CASHMEOUTSIDE g by Rakin In The Cash, 15.793, $1,435 
11. Jamie Hodges, TRAP QUEEN m by Streakin Again, 15.793, $1,435 
13. Adrian Bolin, TINYS STORMY WEATHER m by Frenchmans Guy, 15.799, $1,225 
14. Nicole Ratkowski, STREAKERS QUEEN m by A Streak Of Fling, 15.859, $1,148 
15. Kelsey Lutjen, VF EYSA FAMOUS m by Eddie Stinson, 15.892, $1,033 
2D 
1.   Ryan Reynolds, FANNYSTREAKONFIRE c by Heavenly Firewater, 16.541, $962 
2.   Craig Brooks, BR SECOND AMENDMENT c by Playgun, 16.544, $867 
3.   Kelli Thouvenell, FAVORITE VERSION m by Winners Version, 16.546, $802 
3.   Dusty Gilder, HONORS SLYDUN FANCI m by Jetometer, 16.546, $802 
5.   Alexia Cutaia, MISSTEXXNCHEXX m by Yellow Roan Of Texas, 16.549, $736 
6.   Emma Abbot, VF SEXY STINSON m by Eddie Stinson, 16.555, $685 
7.   Shawn Varpness, SC PLENTY FAMOUS g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.559, $642 
8.   Lydia Butler, BEDUINO N FIRE WATER g by Famous Beduino, 16.560, $620 
9.   Kassie Mowry, HAIL TO BE FAMOUS g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.563, $598 
10. William Lear, DE BEAST MODE c by Mighty B Valiant, 16.567, $577 
 
DERBY CHAMPIONSHIP  
1.   Brandon Cullins, A CORNERSTONE g by Brookstone Bay, 15.184, 15.309, 30.493, $7,892  
2.   Pete Oen, GUYS DASHING JET m by Frenchmans Guy, 15.279, 15.405, 30.684, $5,700  
3.   Nicole Love, JL JOSIE BAR m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.168, 15.585, 30.753, $3,771  
4.   Troy Crumrine, SR INDUSTRY TITAN c by Firewaterontherocks, 15.328, 15.455, 30.783, $2,850  
5.   Stefanie Duke, SR GODIVA m by PYC Paint Your Wagon, 15.269, 15.657, 30.926, $2,587  
6.   Kelly Bowser, ZIGGY ZOOMBA c by Dash Ta Fame, 15.303, 15.628, 30.931, $2,367  
7.   Jennifer Burgess, KINDA HEAVENLY m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.601, 15.452, 31.053, $2,148 
8.   Kelly Allen, MISS JB 133 m by Confederate Leader, 15.629, 15.495, 31.124, $1,973 
9.   Kelly Valdez, DASH IN LIKAFAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15.477, 15,656, 31.133, $1,797 
10. Tayde Matthews, HEAVENLY FIREWATER c by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.512, 15.634, 31.146, $1,666 
11. Craig Brooks, GRANDIOSE GUY g by BHR Frenchies Socks, 15.461, 15.697, 31.158, $1,535 
12.  Janna Brown, DH JESS STELLAR m by Mighty Jess, 15.539, 15.657, 31.196, $1,447 
13. Craig Brooks, SHES PACKIN FAME m by Carrizzo, 15.638, 15.659, 31.297, $1,315 
14. Kylar Terlip, GROOVEE g by Famous Bugs, 15.715, 15.620, 31.335, $1,227 
15. Anita Randle, EYESA TOPAZ m by Eyesa Special, 16.100, 15.555, 31.655, $1,140 
16. Callie Albrecht, A BLAZIN MIRACLE g by Blazin Jetolena, 15.944, 15.718, 31.662, $1,052 
17. Angie Meadors, BR GOLDEN LEADER c by Confederate Leader, 16.343, 15.667, 32.010, $965 
18. Ashley Schafer, HP FIESTA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 20.681, 15.637, 36.318, $877 
19. Nisa Berry, VF LOOK IM BACK m by Eddie Stinson, 20.804, 15.560, 36.364, $789 
20. Buddy Sneed, THROWBACK THURSDAY m by Holy Bart, 21.030, 15.672, 36.702, $745 
 
DERBY 1ST GO 
1D 
1.   Brandon Cullins, A CORNERSTONE g by Brookstone Bay, 15.309, $1,929 
2.   Jennifer Burgess, KINDA HEAVENLY m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.452, $1,739 
3.   Troy Crumrine, SR INDUSTRY TITAN c by Firewaterontherocks, 15.455, $1,652 
4.   Kelly Allen, MISS JB 133 m by Confederate Leader, 15.495, $1,564 
5.   Pete Oen, GUYS DASHING JET m by Frenchmans Guy, 15.621, $1,476 
6.   Tayde Matthews, HEAVENLY FIREWATER c by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.634, $1,374 
7.   Kelly Valdez, DASH IN LIKAFAME g by Dash Ta Fame, 15,656, $1,286 
8.   Craig Brooks, SHES PACKIN FAME m by Carrizzo, 15.659, $1,242 
9.   Angie Meadors, BR GOLDEN LEADER c by Confederate Leader, 15.667, $1,199 
10. Craig Brooks, GRANDIOSE GUY g by BHR Frenchies Socks, 15.697, $1,155 
2D 



1.   Brandon Cullins, CFOURDARK PATCH PATSY m by Darkelly, 16.322, $400 
2.   Jess Shafranich, SCOUTS VALENTINE m by Capo De Cappi, 16.333, $300 
3.   Kelly Gerber, WHOS FAME m by Streaking Ta Fame, 16.362, $200 
4.   Oceane Veilleux, DR RISE N SHINE m by Otoe Flicker, 16.418, $100 
 
DERBY 2ND GO 
1D 
1.   Pete Oen, GUYS DASHING JET m by Frenchmans Guy, 15.279, 15.405, $1,929 
2.   Anita Randle, EYESA TOPAZ m by Eyesa Special, 15.555, $1,739 
3.   Nisa Berry, VF LOOK IM BACK m by Eddie Stinson, 15.560, $1,652 
4.   Nicole Love, JL JOSIE BAR m by JL Dash Ta Heaven, 15.585, $1,564 
5.   Kylar Terlip, GROOVEE g by Famous Bugs, 15.620, $1,476 
6.   Kelly Bowser, ZIGGY ZOOMBA c by Dash Ta Fame, 15.628, $1,374 
7.   Ashley Schafer, HP FIESTA FAME m by Dash Ta Fame, 15.637, $1,286 
8.   Janna Brown, DH JESS STELLAR m by Mighty Jess, 15.657, $1,242 
9.   Stefanie Duke, SR GODIVA m by PYC Paint Your Wagon, 15.657, $1,199 
10. Buddy Sneed, THROWBACK THURSDAY m by Holy Bart, 15.672, $1,155 
2D 
1.   Colleen Stoner, DASHIN LIL GUY g by Dash Ta Fame, 16.440, $400 
2.   Heath Holland, RC JODYS FORTUNE m by Tres Fortunes, 16.488, $300 
3.   Lorissa Merritt, HB BLAZEN FIRE c by Firewaterontherocks, 16.490, $200 
4.   Watkins Rye, HOT LIPS FOR BULLY m by Bullys On Fire, 16.505, $100 
 


